
 

Educational programs of the Texas A&M AgriLife Extension Service are open to all people without regard to race, color, sex, disability, religion, age, or national origin. 

The Texas A&M University System, U.S. Department of Agriculture, and the County Commissioners Courts of Texas Cooperating  

  
4-H IN CORYELL COUNTY 

County Extension Office Location & Mailing Address 

Office Location:  PO Box 149: 303 Veterans Memorial Loop; Gatesville, TX 76528   
Email:  coryell@ag.tamu.edu  ~ Phone:  254-865-2414 ~ Fax:  254-865-7404 

 

Extension Office Staff 
Shane Martin 

CEA – 4-H & Youth Development 
SRMartin@ag.tamu.edu 

Julie Gardner 
CEA – Family & Consumer Science 

j-gardner@tamu.edu 

Pasquale Swaner 
CEA – Agriculture & Natural Resources 

s-swaner@tamu.edu 

Bridgette Alvarado 
Office Manager 

BAAlvarado@ag.tamu.edu  

 

Welcome 

 

We are glad that you have chosen to be part of the largest non-formal youth education 
organization in the United States! Over 7 million youth participate in 4-H each year to 
become self-motivated, productive and contributing citizens. 
 
4-H is designed to be a family affair so 4-H parents are encouraged to get involved in the 
4-H experience. Ways that 4-H parents can contribute range from serving as a project 
leader to providing transportation to activities, or even supplying refreshments for 
meetings or special events. 4-H parents are also needed to supervise 4-H activities. 
 
Coryell County has an outstanding group of dedicated adult volunteer leaders as well as a 
superb group of motivated 4-H members. We welcome your family into our Coryell County 
4-H family! 
 
Please feel free to contact the Coryell County Extension Office, or visit our website at 
http://coryell.agrilife.org for more information about the county 4-H Program.   

Join a 4-H Club 

HARD BARGAIN 4-H CLUB 
Club Manager(s): Donna Berry 254-493-1368  horseshoeb@centex.net  
 Ryon Blankenship 254-223-0045 redblank2000@yahoo.com  
Meeting Location & Day: First Monday – Ramada Inn Meeting Room 
Meeting Time: 6:00 PM 

 

COPPERAS COVE 4-H CLUB 
Club Manager(s): Karen Eacrett 254-640-0054 longbow1@clearwire.net  
Meeting Location & Day: First Tuesday – Copperas Cove Church of the Nazarene 
Meeting Time: 7:00 PM 

 

JONESBORO 4-H CLUB 
Club Manager(s): Nicole Shonkwiler 254-206-0905 nicoleshonkwiler@hotmail.com 
 Lynn Jones 254-624-1073 lynn.lovorn@gmail.com  
Meeting Location & Day: First Tuesday – Jonesboro ISD Cafeteria 
Meeting Time: 6:00 PM 

 

RAWHIDE 4-H CLUB 
Club Manager(s): Ramona Romero 254-865-6634 eagle2r@embarqmail.com  
 Kendra Williams 254-624-4648 kthurmanwilliams@yahoo.com  
Meeting Location & Day: First Tuesday - Boys & Girls Club of Gatesville 
Meeting Time: 6:00 PM 

Best wishes for a fulfilling year in 4-H! We look 
forward to seeing you at events throughout the 

year. 
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SPURS -N- BRIDLES 4-H CLUB 
Club Manager(s): Melanie Locke 254-679-6450 horseygirlsmom@gmail.com 
 Sharon Herbst 512-556-1957 herbstres@sbcglobal.net 
Meeting Location & Day: First Tuesday - Boots -N- Saddles Cowboy Church 
Meeting Time: 6:30 PM 

 

CORYELL CITY 4-H CLUB 
Club Manager(s): Susie Gunnels 254-223-5656 chamber@gatesvilletx.info 
 Leanna Bates 254-206-1139 lbates@gatesvilleisd.org  
Meeting Location & Day: First Wednesday - Coryell City/Osage Fire Department     *location will vary after October meeting, 

contact leader 
Meeting Time: 6:00 PM 

 

HAY VALLEY 4-H CLUB 
Club Manager(s): Jana Jones 254-223-0358 jjonessuzy@gmail.com 
 Becky Coward 254-223-0359 bcoward@gatesvilleisd.org 
Meeting Location & Day: First Wednesday - Hay Valley Baptist Church 
Meeting Time: 6:00 PM 

 

OGLESBY 4-H CLUB 
Club Manager(s): Jennifer Frier 254-749-9421 jfrier206@gmail.com 
 Jamie Ewing 254-749-6734 jewing02@live.com 
Meeting Location & Day: Second Monday - Oglesby Community Center 
Meeting Time: 7:00 PM 

 

PECAN GROVE 4-H CLUB 
Club Manager(s): Marla Tatum 254-223-2490 marla.tatum@yahoo.com  
 Justin Tatum 254-223-2493 justindtatum@yahoo.com  
 Carolyn Blakley 254-223-1300 cjblakley@yahoo.com 
Meeting Location & Day: Second Tuesday – White Mound Baptist Church 
Meeting Time: 6:00 PM 

 

GATESVILLE 4-H CLUB 
Club Manager(s): Daune Williams 254-865-7339  
 Mary Hogan 254-248-1633 mmhogan@ak.net  
Meeting Location & Day: Second Wednesday – Ramada Inn Meeting Room 
Meeting Time: 6:30 PM 

 

CORYELL 4-H GUN CLUB 
Club Manager(s): Joe Jones 254-223-0366 i_hunt_hogs@yahoo.com  
 Carrie Jones 254-248-2020 aphotofreak@yahoo.com 
Meeting Location & Day: Second Saturday – Turnersville Shooting Range 
Meeting Time: 9:00 AM 

 

CATTLE DRIVE 4-H CLUB 
Club Manager(s): Amanda Clarke 254-865-3791 aectx2001@yahoo.com  
 Kim Herring 254-679-9292 herring70@yahoo.com  
Meeting Location & Day: Third Tuesday - Sale Barn Café 
Meeting Time: 6:00 PM 

 

SURE SHOTS 4-H CLUB 
Club Manager(s): Keith Crawford 254-248-4615 kcrawford@gearench.com 
 Bryan Necessary 254-216-3450 bryan.thomas.necessary@gmail.com  
 Stephanie Hudson 254-223-2969 cowboyupth@netzero.net 
Meeting Location & Day: Third Saturday – Sure Shot Archery Range 
Meeting Time: 10:00 AM 
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